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Signify Classified - Internal

Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

Test Information
Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:
Product Line:
Catalog Number:
Description:

Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Summary
Lumens per Lamp:

Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

LM-79-2019

P565127

REPORT IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (G3-1910-536-25, G2-2106-289-3)
INNOVATION CENTER

7/30/2021

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)

CORELITE

SQ4-PW1-150U-075D-835-1D-UNV-STD-W-6

CORELITE SQ4 SUSPENDED LED LUMINAIRE WITH PERCEIVE WAVES CONTINUOUS LENS.
DOWNLIGHT 750 LUMENS PER FOOT

UPLIGHT 1500 LUMENS PER FOOT

3500K CCT, 80 CRI LEDS

ELECTRONIC DRIVER

N/A

13301.4 lumens

N/A

136.0 lumens/watt
1.22/1.19/1.31

Rectangular (W 0.29'x L: 6' x H: 0')
Semi-Indirect

97.8
120
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
24 FT
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report

1121 Highway 74 South Oo COOPER
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P565127
CATALOG NUMBER: SQ4-PW1-150U-075D-835-1D-UNV-STD-W-6

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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Signify Classified - Internal.
Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P565127
CATALOG NUMBER: SQ4-PW1-150U-075D-835-1D-UNV-STD-W-6

Scaled Data Report

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF
RC
RW
RCR

O NOOUES, WN kO

=
o

0°

5o
10°
15°
20°
25°
30°

50°

80°

20 20
80 70
70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10
103 103 103 103 93 93 93 93
94 90 86 83 84 81 78 75
85 78 72 67 77 71 66 61
78 69 62 56 70 62 56 51
71 61 53 47 64 55 48 43
65 54 46 40 59 49 42 37
60 48 41 35 54 44 37 32
55 44 36 30 50 40 33 28
51 39 32 27 46 36 29 25
48 36 29 24 43 33 26 22
44 33 26 21 40 30 24 20
AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):
0° 45° 90°
10305 10305 10305
10372 10289 10244
10289 10205 10150
10180 10067 10029
10058 9903 9884
9917 9737 9707
9708 9561 9498
9432 9299 9244
9138 8996 8960
8782 8667 8628
8419 8348 8291
8026 8026 7899
7536 7681 7408
6896 7239 6724
6079 6663 5920
5193 5963 5052
4027 5019 4077
2604 3853 3437

85°
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20
50

50

73
64

56
50

44
39
35
32

29
27

24

30

73
62

53
45

39
34
30
27

24
22

20

10

73
60

50
42

36
31

27
23

21
18

16

20
30

50

56
49

43
38

34
30
27
25

23
21

19

30

56
48
41
35
31
27

24
21

19
17

16

10

56
46

39
33
28
24
21
19

17
15

13

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

20
10

50

40
35
31
27
25
22
20
18

17
15

14

30

40
34

30
26

22
20
18
16

14
13

12

10

40
34

28
24

21
18

16
14

13
11

10

32
27
23
19

17
14

13
11

10

40f7



Signify Classified - Internal.

Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report
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Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P565127
CATALOG NUMBER: SQ4-PW1-150U-075D-835-1D-UNV-STD-W-6

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

ZONAL LUMENS: CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Zone Lumens % Fixture 0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
0°-10° 157.8 1.2 0° 1675 1675 1675 1675 1675

10°-20° 445.4 3.3 5° 1680 1661 1666 1662 1659 159
20°-30° 660.7 5.0 15° 1599 1578 1581 1578 1575 451
30°-40° 773.1 5.8 25° 1461 1437 1435 1426 1430 672
40°-50° 769.6 5.8 35° 1256 1239 1238 1227 1231 785
50°-60° 664.6 5.0 45° 1010 1001 996 993 992 779
60°-70° 478.4 3.6 55° 748 747 748 738 737 668
70°-80° 250.9 1.9 65° 474 488 497 478 462 470
80°-90° 65.1 0.5 75° 218 239 251 234 213 234
90°-100° 651.3 4.9 85° 37 48 55 52 49 49
100°-110° 1761.1 13.2 90° 3 9 20 21 20 8
110°-120° 1851.5 13.9 95° 101 355 1083 561 333 106
120°-130° 1503.9 11.3 105° 327 506 1954 2882 2764 345
130°-140° 1179.7 8.9 115° 576 705 1620 3136 3541 569
140°-150° 905.4 6.8 125° 789 904 1460 2464 2895 703
150°-160° 651.2 49 135° 946 1058 1421 1990 2252 731
160°-170° 397.8 3.0 145° 1100 1182 1402 1703 1833 688
170°-180° 134.1 1.0 155° 1242 1290 1389 1528 1578 573
0°-30° 1263.9 9.5 165° 1352 1365 1396 1450 1457 381
0°-40° 2036.9 15.3 175° 1403 1402 1397 1415 1412 133
0°-60° 3471.1 26.1 180° 1402 1402 1402 1402 1402

0°-90° 4265.5 32.1

90°-120° 4263.9 32.1

90°-150° 7852.9 59.0

90°-180° 9036.0 67.9

0°-180° 13301.4 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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TEST NUMBER: P565127
CATALOG NUMBER: SQ4-PW1-150U-075D-835-1D-UNV-STD-W-6

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):
0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
0°| 1675.4 1675.4 1675.4 1675.4 16754
2.5°| 1684.8 1671.0 16754 1671.6 1663.6
5°l 1679.8 1661.0 1666.5 1662.0 1659.1
7.5°1 1662.7 16454 1649.4 16446 1642.9
10°| 1647.3 1630.0 1634.0 1628.1 1625.2
12.5°| 1629.6 1611.1 1615.1 1609.2 1607.5
15°] 1598.6 1578.4 1580.9 1577.9 1575.0
17.5°| 1562.6 1542.1 15425 15378 1537.2
20°| 1536.6 1515.0 1513.0 1507.2 1510.0
22.5°| 1508.3 14855 1483.5 14753 1479.3
25°( 1461.3  1436.8 1434.8 1426.0 1430.3
27.5°| 1407.0 1382.8 1382.8 1370.5 1375.1
30°| 1366.9 1343.8 1346.2 13316 1337.3
32.5°( 13244 1303.6 13049 1290.2 1296.0
35°| 1256.2 1238.8 12384  1226.7 1231.1
37.5°( 1186.5 1171.2 1168.8 1162.0 1163.2
40°( 1138.1 11251 11204 11159 11159
42.5°| 1087.3 1075.5 1070.8 1067.5 1066.3
45°( 1009.6  1001.0 996.4 993.4 991.9
47.5° 932.9 924.8 920.8 918.7 917.2
50° 879.8 874.0 872.4 867.9 866.5
52.5° 826.6 823.1 821.6 816.0 814.5
55° 748.4 746.9 748.4 738.0 736.6
57.5° 666.9 669.2 674.0 660.0 656.6
60° 612.6 618.4 624.4 608.0 602.2
62.5° 557.1 566.3 574.8 556.0 547.9
65° 473.8 488.3 497.4 477.9 462.0
67.5° 393.5 411.4 422.5 401.4 383.5
70° 338.0 358.2 370.5 349.4 329.2
72.5° 289.6 3121 322.1 302.1 281.9
75° 218.5 238.7 250.9 234.2 212.6
77.5° 155.0 174.0 184.2 169.6 151.7
80° 113.7 133.9 141.7 129.6 115.1
82.5° 80.6 97.3 102.7 95.4 85.6

85° 36.9 48.4 54.6 51.6 48.7
87.5° 10.1 19.3 26.4 26.7 27.5
90° 3.0 8.9 19.6 21.1 19.6
92.5° 42.8 156.1 308.1 133.7 96.9

95° 101.1 354.8 1083.2 560.6 333.4
97.5° 162.3 406.9 1688.4 13973 1026.2
100° 208.2 428.0 1876.7 1957.2 1582.5
102.5° 250.4 457.2 1943.1  2381.7 2101.5
105° 327.4 505.9 1953.6 2881.8 2763.8
107.5° 398.6 5614 1868.3 3193.7 3232.9
110° 454.1 601.6 1792.2  3277.5 3444.1
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report

1121 Highway 74 South oo COOPER
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TEST NUMBER: P565127
CATALOG NUMBER: SQ4-PW1-150U-075D-835-1D-UNV-STD-W-6

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°

112.5° 503.6 641.6 1722.2 3260.7 3540.7
115° 576.3 704.6  1620.2 3136.5 3540.7
117.5° 647.5 7679 1553.0 2946.8 3404.9
120° 690.9 808.9 1513.1 28106 32782
122.5° 732.0 847.6  1489.0 2664.6 31358
125° 789.0 904.1 1460.3  2464.3 2895.0
127.5° 841.5 954.5 1443.4 2300.8 2679.6
130° 870.5 987.0 1436.2 2199.8 2542.0
132.5° 900.6 1016.0 14289 2108.6 2423.7
135° 9459 1058.0 1421.1 1989.8 2252.3
137.5° 991.5 10974 14145 18933 2107.2
140°] 1022.8 1121.7 1412.1 1831.2 2021.5
142.5°| 1053.0 11459 1407.2 1775.2 1941.9
145°| 1099.8 11824 14015 1703.1 1833.0
147.5°| 11423 12155 13949 1637.9 17376
150°| 1173.7 1238.6 13924 16024 1682.1
152.5° 1202.7 1259.3 1391.2 1569.5 1635.0
155°| 12416 1290.3 1389.4 15278 1578.0
157.5°| 1282.0 13159 1389.7 1498.8 1531.8
160°] 1304.9 1333.0 1390.9 1480.5 1504.1
162.5°| 1323.0 1346.3 1392.1 14659 1483.6
165°| 1351.7 1365.0 13955 14499 1457.3
167.5°| 1371.3  1380.5 1395.8 1436.3 1439.8
170°| 1383.4 1387.8 1397.0 1430.2 1430.2
172.5°| 1393.0 13939 1397.0 14229 1421.7
175°] 1403.0 1401.5 1397.0 1415.0 1412.1
177.5°| 1406.3  1402.8 1396.7 1408.7 1405.1
180°| 14015 14015 14015 14015 1401.5

(END OF REPORT)
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